
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-109 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Passed

File created: In control:2/21/2018 DHHS: Social Services

On agenda: Final action:2/27/2018 2/27/2018

Title: First Amendment to the Agreement with National Council on Crime and Delinquency (NCCD)
Children's Research Center and the Department of Health and Human Services for Fiscal Years 2016-
17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report.pdf, 2. Professional Services Agreement with NCCD.pdf, 3. First Amendment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors2/27/2018 1 Pass

First Amendment to the Agreement with National Council on Crime and Delinquency (NCCD)
Children's Research Center and the Department of Health and Human Services for Fiscal Years 2016
-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20

That the Board of Supervisors approve the First Amendment to the Agreement with the National
Council on Crime and Delinquency (NCCD) Children's Research Center for the period of June 13,
2017 through June 30, 2020 to provide policy and procedure revision, workflow analysis, technical
assistance. Structured Decision Making training and leadership coaching in the Humboldt Practice
Model for the Department of Health and Human Services; authorize the Chairperson to execute three
(3) originals of the Agreement; authorize the DHHS-Child Welfare Services Director to amend
program elements of the Agreement as necessary after review and approval by County Counsel and
Risk Management; and direct the Clerk of the Board to route two (2) fully executed originals of the
Agreement to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)-Contract Unit for further
processing.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

